

Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur –302022

(Rajasthan) (India)

Tel. 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02 Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905 Email: fin@compucom.co.in CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

No.: CSL/BSE/NSE/CSE/20-21/ Date: -14.07.2020

1) BSE Limited

(BY BSE LISTING CENTRE)

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Stock Code: 532339

2) National Stock Exchange of India Limited

(BY NSE NEAPS)

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051. Stock Code: COMPUSOFT

3) The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

(BY E-MAIL)

7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie,

Kolkata: 700001 West Bengal

Stock Code: 13335

Sub: Submission of newspaper notice of Board Meeting of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed copy of notices published by the Company in Financial Express (English) and Nafa Nuksan (Hindi) Newspapers on 14th July, 2020 for Notice of Board Meeting of the Company to be held on 22nd July, 2020.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Compucom Software Limited

(Swati Jain)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
FCS:8728

Surat have been frozen after a provisional order for attachment of assets was issued under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA).

The firm and its directors are being probed for allegedly cheating a consortium of banks, led by Bank of India, for over ₹480 crore. The total value of the attached properties is ₹204.27 crore and these properties are part of proceeds of crime generated on this case, the ED said in a statement.

improvement of road infrastructure ecosystem of the

"In its endeavour to provide world-class National Highways



STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2020

figures in Column 4th under the heading 'Quarter ended' of the financial results published in the news papers on 11.07.2020 may be read under the heading year ended

COMPUCOM Software Limited

IT: 14-15 EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur-302022 (Rajasthan) (India) Tel. 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02,

Fax: 91-141-2770335, 5115905, Email: fin@compucom.co.in CIN:- L72200RJ1995PLC009798

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, July 22, 2020 at the registered office of the Company at IT-14-15, EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur - 302 022 at 04.00 P.M., inter alia to consider and approve the Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended on June 30, 2020 and to take on record Limited Review Report thereon This Intimation is also available on Company's website at www.compucom.co.in and on Stock Exchanges' website at www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and www.bseindia.com. For Compucom Software Limited

Sd/- (Swati Jain) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: 13.07.2020

U. P. HOTELS LTD.

CIN: L55101DL1961PLC017307

Regd. Office: 1101, Surya Kiran, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

Phone: 011-23722596-8, Fax: 011-23312990

Email: clarkssuryakiran@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.hotelclarks.com

NOTICE

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 29 & 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Sunday the 19th July, 2020 inter alia to consider and approve the audited financial statements for the quarter and financial year ended 31" March, 2020, consideration of dividend, if any and change in address of registered office of the company not amounting to change in location of registered office (location remains same-vacation of one of the two flats only).

The notice is also available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.hotelclarks.com

For U. P. Hotels Limited Sd/

Prakash Chandra Prusty Place : New Delhi Date: 11.07.2020 (Company Secretary)



Hero MotoCorp Limited

Regd. Office: The Grand Plaza, Plot No.2, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj - Phase-II, New Delhi - 110070 CIN: L35911DL1984PLC017354 | Phone: 011-011-46044220 Fax: 011-46044399 | E-mail: secretarialho@heromotocorp.com Website: www.heromotocorp.com

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES

Members of the general public and existing shareholders of Hero MotoCorp Ltd. ('Company') are hereby informed that the original Share Certificate No. 515869 bearing distinctive nos. 158859756 - 158860185 for 430 shares of Face Value Rs.2/-each under Folio No.HML0103397 in the name of KIRIT MANILAL ZAVERI and KANAKCHANDRA MANILAL ZAVERI, has been reported lost/misplaced/stolen/not received and that pursuant to request received in this regard, the Company intends to issue duplicate share certificate in lieu of the lost original Share Certificate in their

Any person having objections to the issue of duplicate Share Certificate, as mentioned herein above, may submit the same, in writing, with the Company marked to the 'Secretarial Department' at its Registered Office or send an email at <secretarialho@heromotocorp.com> within 7 days from the date of publication of this Notice. In the meanwhile, members of the public are hereby cautioned against dealing in the above mentioned Share Certificate. For Hero MotoCorp Ltd.

Notes'-

Neerja Sharma Place: New Delhi Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Date: 13.07.2020

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

potential, among others, and research, it said.

FORM G

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST

(Under Regulation 36A (1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy

RELEVANT PARTICULARS				
1	Name of the corporate debtor	Amrit Feeds Limited		
2	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	22/07/1994		
3	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated /registered	Registrar of Companies - Kolkata		
4	Corporate identity number /limited liability identification number of corporate debtor	U15339WB1994PLC064082		
5	Address of the registered office and principal office (f any) of corporate debtor	158 LENIN SARANI KOLKATA WB 700013 IN		
6	Insolvency commencement date of the corporate debtor	Order dated: 22/10/2019		
7	Date of invitation of expression of interest	14/07/2020		
8	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at	The interested parties/ prospective Resolution Applicant submit Expression of Interest in accordance with sub regulation f Regulation 36A of the IBBI (Insolvency Resolution Process Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 ("CIRP Regulations"). eligibility criteria are mentioned pursuant to sub Regulation (3)(Regulation 36A of the CIRP Regulations, which is availably http://www.insolvencyandbankruptcy.in The same can also obtained via email at amriffeeds@aaainsolvency.com		
9	Norms of ineligibility applicable under section 29A are available at:	The norms of ineligibility under Section 29A are mentioned pursu to sub regulation (3)(a) of Regulation 36A of the CIRP Regulation which is available at http://www.insolvencyandbankruptcy.in The same can also be obtained via email amritfeeds@aaainsolvency.com		
10	Last date for receipt of expression of interest	20/07/2020		
11	Date of issue of provisional list of prospective resolution applicants	22/07/2020		
12	Last date for submission of objections to provisional list	24/07/2020		
13	Date of issue of final list of prospective resolution applicants	27/07/2020		
14	Date of issue of information memorandum, evaluation matrix and request for resolution plans to prospective resolution applicants	24/07/2020		
15	Manner of obtaining request for resolution plan, evaluation matrix, information memorandum and further information	The Resolution Professional will share the request for resolution ple evaluation matrix/ information memorandum in the electronic for after verification of KYC, capacity to invest, capability to manage a eligibility under section 29A of IBC, 2016 and pre-qualification crite if any approved by COC.		
16	Last date for submission of resolution plans	03/08/2020		
17	Manner of submitting resolution plans to resolution professional	The Resolution Plan along with all supporting informati documents and various forms/affidavits/authorisations shall submitted to the Resolution professional at the following addre AAA INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS LLPMousumi Co. Housing Society, 15B, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata-700015. The Resolution Plan along with all supporting informati documents and various forms/affidavits/authorisations shall also submitted in an electronic format by enclosing a password protection pendrive. Details will be provided in the request for Resolution Plan.		
18	Estimated date for submission of resolution plan to the Adjudicating Authority for approval	As soon as the Resolution Plan is approved by the Committee of Creditors.		
19	Name and registration number of the resolution professional	MR. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL IBBI/IPA-001/IP/P-01577/2018-2019/12410		
20	Name, Address and e-mail of the resolution professional, as registered with the Board	MR. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL. Chitra 3E, Duke Residency, 13 Chanditala Lane, Ashok Nagar Par Tollygunge, Regent Park, Kolkata, West Bengal-700040 EMAIL- tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com		
21	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the resolution professional	AAA INSOLVENCY PROFESSIONALS LLP, Kolkata Office- Mousumi Co. Op. Housing Society, 15B, Ballygunge Circular Road, Kolkata- 700019. EMAIL- amrit feeds@aaainsolvency.com		
22	Further Details are available at or with	With Resolution Professional MR. PANKAJ KUMAR TIBREWAL Chitra 3E, Duke Residency, 13 Chanditala Lane, Ashok Nagar P. Tollygunge, Regent Park, Kolkata, West Bengal-700040 EMAIL- tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com		
23	Date of publication of Form G	14/07/2020		

Ashok Nagar Park, Tollygunge, Regent Park, Kolkata, West Bengal-700040 EMAIL- tibrewalpankaj@yahoo.com

For Amrit Feeds Limited (1) The RP/CoC shall have the discretion to change the criteria of the EOI at any point of time.

(2) The RP/CoC reserves the right to cancel/modify the process / application without assigning any reason and without any liability whatsoever.

TUESDAY, JULY 14, 2020

समूह के खिलाफ दिल्ली, जयपुर में आयकर विभाग का छापा



में बांध निर्माण के संबंध में ठेका दिया गया था। उन्होंने बताया कि तलाशी अभियान इस कारोबारी समृह से जुडें एक व्यक्ति से भी संबंधित है, जो जयपुर में एक आभूषण समूह चलाता है। हालांकि आधिकारिक सूत्रों ने इस अभियान का संबंध राजस्थान के मौजूदा राजनीतिक संकट से होने के दावे पर कोई

राजस्थान में मुख्यमंत्री अशोक गहलोत और उप मुख्यमंत्री सचिन पायलट के बीच सियासी खींचतान चल रही है। कांग्रेस ने रविवार को अपने दो वरिष्ठ नेताओं को केंद्रीय पर्यवेक्षक बनाकर विधायकों से बात करने के लिए जयपुर भेजा है। वहीं राज्य में पार्टी के महासचिव प्रभारी ने कहा कि सरकार स्थिर है और यह कार्यकाल पूरा करेगी। गहलोत ने विधायकों और सरकार को समर्थन दे रहे निर्दलीय विधायकों के साथ बैठक की। पायलट इस बैठक में शामिल नहीं हुए।

कृष्ण फोसकेम को 13.77 करोड़ का लाभ

भीलवाडा/निजी संवाददाता

कष्ण फोसकेम लिमिटेड के निदेशक मंडल ने भीलवाडा में आयोजित अपनी बैठक में चौथी तिमाही और 31 मार्च, 2020 को समाप्त वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए ऑडिट किए गए वित्तीय परिणामों को मंजूरी दे दी। बैठक की अध्यक्षता कंपनी के अध्यक्ष एमके ओस्तवाल ने की और प्रवीण ओस्तवाल, प्रबंध निदेशक ने वर्ष के दौरान बोर्ड को प्रदर्शन के बारे में जानकारी दी। इस वर्ष में कंपनी ने 162.94 करोड़ रुपये के कारोबार पर 13.77 करोड़ रुपये का शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। 31 मार्च, 2020 को समाप्त अवधि के लिए प्रति शेयर आय रु 5.53 है। निदेशकों ने वर्ष के लिए 5 प्रतिशत का लाभांश बनाए रखने की सिफारिश की है। उर्वरक उद्योग के लिये यह वर्ष

अच्छी बारिश के परिणाम स्वरूप में अच्छा रहा है, उर्वरक की मांग में वृद्धि देखी गई है। रासायनिक संभाग पर कोविड-19 के दुष्प्रभाव के बावजूद, कंपनी का प्रदर्शन संतोषजनक बना हुआ है। हम अभी भी बेहतर प्रदर्शन हासिल के लिये प्रतिबद्ध हैं और अपने हितधारकों के

लाभ वृद्धि के लिए लिये वचनबद्ध हैं।

राजस्थान आवासन मण्डल RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD
(A State Government Enterprise Constitued Under RHB Act 1970) दिनांक 08-07-2020 क्रमांक आरई/भील/2020-21/190

आवास संख्या 3-आई-13 चन्द्रशेखर आजाद नगर योजना शहर भीलवाडा जो मूल आवंटी श्री केदारमल पाँचाल पुत्र श्री मोहन जी को विशिष्ट पंजीकरण योजना-वर्ष 1996 के अन्तर्गत आवंटित किया गया। आवास का आवंटन पत्र ऋमांक 2041 दिनांक 26.06.1996 के द्वारा जारी कर दिनांक 30.04.1997 को आवास का भौतिक कब्जा सुपूर्द किया गया तथा मकान की समस्त राशि जमा होने के पश्चात पत्र ऋमांक 2 112 दिनांक 3 1.07.20 13 के द्वारा अदेय प्रमाण पत्र जारी किया गया। श्री केदारमल पाँचाल पुत्र श्री मोहन जी के पक्ष में कार्यालय पत्र ऋमांक 4067 दिनांक 31.10.2013 के माध्यम से आवास के पंजीयन हेतु पंजीयन प्रपत्र जारी किये गये। जिसे आवंटी ने दिनांक 08.11.2013 को उप पंजीयक कार्यालय भीलवाडा में पंजीयन करवा लिये थे। इस प्रकार हाल रिकार्ड उक्त आवास श्री केदारमल पाँचाल पुत्र श्री मोहन जी के नाम

इसके पश्चात उक्त आवास जरिये रजिस्टर्ड बक्षीसनामा दिनांक 27,08,2019 को श्री केदारमल पाँचाल पत्र श्री मोहन जी द्वारा श्रीमित गीता लोहार पत्नि श्री केदारमल पांचाल को बश्रीसनामा (उपहार) किया गया।

अब अंतिम क्रेता श्रीमति गीता लोहार पत्नि श्री केदारमल पाँचाल द्वारा आवास नामान्तरण हेतु शुल्क राशि रू. 5900/- दिनांक 26.11.2019 को जमा करवाकर उक्त आवास से संबंधित विक्रय चैनल प्रस्तुत कर स्वंय के नाम दोहरा पंजीयन उपरांत नाम हस्तांतरण, नामान्तरण करने हेतु प्रार्थनापत्र प्रस्तुत किया हैं जिसकी मण्डल रिकार्ड में प्रतिस्थापन की कार्यवाही विचाराधीन हैं।

अतः उक्त कार्यवाही से किसी भी व्यक्ति को कोई आपत्ति हो तो इस जाहिर आम सूचना की विज्ञप्ति के प्रकाशन के 10 दिवस में अपनी उजरदारी /आपत्ति मय सबूत एवं पहचान के दस्तावेज के साथ इस कार्यालय में प्रस्तुत कर सकते है। बाद मियाद गुजरने पश्चात कोई आपत्ति स्वीकार नहीं होग़ी, नाम प्रतिस्थापन की अग्रिम कार्यवाही सम्पादित कर दी जावेगी।

राजस्थान के निम्न केन्द्रों पर उपलब्ध है

जयपुर	:	9460323908
कांकरोली	:	9414933390
सीकर	:	9166042391
कोटा		9414178840
अलवर	:	9414261485
उदयपुर	* :	9829731366
बीकानेर	:	9829218705
भीलवाड़ा	. :	9414111700
चिड़ावा	:	9783923599
नसीराबाद '		7568692157
नवलगढ़	:	9983315255
पिलानी	:	7737218404
अजमेर	:	9929733155.
किशनगढ़	:	8209445053
देवली	:	9460591722
चित्तौड़गढ़	:	9414735097
ब्यावर	:	9414009949
जोधपुर		8107589141
झं झनूं	:	9887098514
बिजयनगर	:	9461780797

COMPUCOM

आईटी: 14-15 ईपीआईपी, सीतापुरा, जयपुर-302022 (राजस्थान)(इण्डिया) फोन: 91-141-2770131, 5115901-02,

फैक्स: 91-141-2770335, 5115905, ई-मेल: fin@compucom.co.in CIN:- L72200RJ1995PLC009798

भारतीय प्रतिभृति एवं विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ) रेग्यूलेशन 2015 के नियम 47 के तहत यह सूचित किया जाता है कि कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल की बैठक बुधवार 22 जुलाई, 2020 को सार्य 4:00 बजे कुंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय आईटी: 14-15, ईपीआईपी, सीतापुरा, जयपुर-302022 में आयोजित की जा रही है। जिसमें कंपनी के 30 जून, 2020 को समाप्त तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित गैर-अंकेक्षित विलीय परिणामों पर विचार एवं स्वीकृति दी जायेगी एवं लिमिटेड रिब्यू रिपोर्ट को रिकॉर्ड में लाया जायेगा। यह सूचना कम्पनी की वेबसाईट www.compucom.co.in और स्टॉक एक्सचेज की वेबसाईट www.nseindia.com, www.cse-india.com एवं www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध है।

दिनांक: 13.07.2020

वास्ते कम्प्यूकॉम सॉफ्टवेयर लिमिटेड इस्ता./- स्वाति जैन (कंपनी सचिव एवं अनुपालन अधिकारी)

कार्यालय नगर विकास न्यास, भीलवाडा

क्रमांक = आवास/एफ12/19/1212

-सार्वजनिक सुचना-

एतद द्वारा श्री सत्यनारायण जीनगर पिताश्री राधेश्याम जीनगर को न्यास की पटेल नगर योजना में आवास गृह संख्या 10-ओ-26 साईज 20 × 49 = 108.88 वर्गगज जरिये लॉटरी दिनांक 04.03.2010 को आवंटन के माध्यम से आवासगृह विऋय किया गया।

इस कार्यालय को प्रस्तुत विऋय चैनल अनुसार श्री सत्यपनारायण जीनगर पिताश्री राधेश्याम जीनगर के द्वारा नियुक्त उक्त आवासगृह के मुख्तियारनामा आम श्री रतन लाल राटी पिताश्री गोविन्द नारायण रात्री मुख्तियारनामा आम उप पंजीयक भीलवाडा में दिनांक 07.06.2010 को पंजीकृत है, के द्वारा विऋय होकर ऋेता श्रीमती अंजना राठी पिलश्नी रतन लाल राठी को विऋय किया गया। श्रीमती अंजना राठी पत्निश्री रतन लाल राठी ने श्री सचिन कुमार देसाई पिताश्री जगदीशचन्द्र देसाई व श्री रामनिवास देसाई पिताश्री नारायण लाल ने श्री सचिन कमार देसाई पिताश्री जगदीशचन्द्र दे<mark>साई के द्वारा उक्त</mark> आवास गृह के नामान्तरण बाबत आवेदन पत्र कार्यालय को प्रस्तुत किया गया है। अतः उक्त कार्यवाही से किसी भी व्यक्ति को काई आपित हो तो सात दिवस में अपनी उजर/ ऐतराज मय सबूत / दस्तावेज के ्साथ प्रस्तुत कर सकते है। बाद मियाद गुजरने आगामी कार्यवाही संपादित की जावेगी।

प्रभारी अधिकारी - नगर विकास न्यास, भीलवाडा

एवं जिला कलक्टर, जयपुर रिसर, बनीपार्क, जयपुर)

र कर दिया

सग व्यापार करने की सलाह

की स्थिति को भी समझते

उनको विश्वास में लेकर ही

के लिए मानवीय आधार पर

कों की आवश्यक पूर्ति पर भी

ये, जीवन निर्वाह हेतु संवेदना

वैश्विक महामारी कोरोना ने

ति को अत्यंत गंभीर बना

ास्थ्य संबंधित सभी संसाधनों

स महामारी के साथ जीना उन्होने इस बात पर भी जोर

गर के अंतिम लेखें जीएसटी

यारी कर के रखें। फेडरेशन

मर्थ हैं, सभी के लिये चिंता न की पूरी टीम में विश्वास के

सामंजस्य रखते हुए निर्णय

ipurl@gmail.com

दिनांक:- 03.07.20

म से उपापन हेत् इस कार्य में अनुरत श्रम क वर्ष की अवधि पर मैनपावर ठेके पर लेने निविदाएं आमंत्रित की जाती है। बोली की p://www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in जिला कलेक्ट्रेट

(बीरबल सिंह)

सचिव, जिला ई-गर्वर्नेस सोसायटी एवं अति. जिला कलक्टर शहर (उत्तर) जयपुर

